MISSOURI

Missouri Permitted Scrap Tire Haulers

\/_ DEPARTMENT OF
s NATURAL RESOURCES
Hauler Name

A-1 Hauler LLC

Mailing
Address:
ABC Tire, LLC
Mailing
Address:
Beck's Tire Service
Mailing
Address:
BM Consulting LLC dba
KC Tire Group
Mailing
Address:
Champlin Tire
Recycling, Inc.
Mailing
Address:

Coal Tire & Battery, LLC

Mailing
Address:
Gee Tire, Inc.
Mailing
Address:
HECO Inc. dba
Houston Excavating
Mailing
Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

Mr. Michall Archer

7921 SE Santa Rosa Road
Cameron MO 64429

Mr. Larry (Chris) Smith

4401 Gardner Avenue
Kansas City MO 64120

Mr. Eugene Beck

2223 Manchester Trafficway
Kansas City MO 64126

Mr. Barry Morton

13911 East Highway 350
Kansas City MO 64138

Mr. Gary Champlin

P.O. Box 445
Concordia KS 66901

Mr. Harley Cummins

295 South Hwy 7
Clinton MO 64735

Mr. Stephen M. Gee

13439 NW 50th Street
Rossville KS 66533

Mr. Lance Houston

5030 NW Waukomis
Northmoor MO 64151

Phone

(816) 830-9810

(816) 421-5557

(816) 241-1155

(816) 694-2277

(785) 243-3345

(816) 517-0075

(785) 584-6314

(816) 415-2550

County

Clinton

Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Out of State

Henry

Out of State

Clay

Reg. Office

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

MDNR Permit Expires

10047007

10095023

1009510

10095043

1023217

10083001

10231042

10047010

7 /6 /2021

1/4 /2021

8 /31/2021

2 /26/2021

3/1/2021

3/5 /2021

5/25/2021

12/11/2020

UsSDOT
1019918

925354

441703

2825269

524087

3241111

551418

623568
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Hauler Name

John Vanden Berg DBA
Vanden Berg Transport

Lee's OK Tire Company

Maryville Carbon
Solutions, LLC

New Horizons
Enterprises, LLC

Steadfast Enterprises,

Inc.

T & E Service Co. Inc.

The Tire Cutters, Inc.

Tire Town, Inc.

Big R Tires, LLC

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

Mr. John Vanden Berg

631 State Hwy 270
Hills MN

Mr. Leland McNew

331 South Highway 7
Blue Springs MO

Mr. Tony Wibbeler

56138

64015

600 Wilson Industrial Drive

Maryville MO

Ms. Stephanie Isaacson

P.O. Box 681183
Kansas City MO

904 South 22nd Street
St.Joseph MO

Mr. Tom Eison

P.O. Box 33442
Kansas City MO

Mr. Donald Bonjour

1721 State Highway 187
Seneca KS

Ms. Nancy Becker

P.O. Box 87
Leavenworth KS

Ms. Deanna Hughey

5050 County Road 404
Fulton MO

64468

64168

64507

64120

66538

66048-0

65251

Phone

(712) 470-0975

(816) 229-3144

(660) 562-2030

(816) 729-3625

(510) 590-6050

(816) 447-2592

(785) 336-3469

(913) 682-3201

(573) 592-4960

County

Out-of-State

Jackson

Nodaway

Jackson

Buchanan

Jackson

Out of State

Out of State

Callaway

Reg. Office

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

KCRO

NERO

MDNR Permit Expires

10231142

1009503

10147001

10095039

10021001

10095038

10231012

1023211

10027011

5/1 /2021

6 /16/2021

4 124/2021

4 /16/2021

11/14/2020

6 /24/2021

12/19/2020

6 /12/2021

3/21/2021

uUsbDoT

1537306

463710

3095206

1991108

3340338

1195339

965907

461247

2583026
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Hauler Name

Jim's Tire Salvage

Jireh, Inc.

John R. Purdy dba
John R. Purdy Trucking

K & S Tire Recycling,
Inc.

Lonnie Sinclair DBA
LWS Tire Disposal

North Missouri Tire, Inc.

PAXCO, Inc.

Them Perkins Boys
Hauling

Barry Davis dba
National Tire Wholesale

Thursday, October 1,

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

2020

Operator

Mr. James Salmons

7562 County Road 417
Fulton MO

Mr. Mark L. Patterson

P.O. Box 118
Barry IL

Mr. John Purdy

413 S. Main St.
Blackburn MO

Mr. Khaled Khalil

303 State Street
Chicago Heights  IL

708 South 6th Street
Petersburg IL

Mr. Marty Campbell

615 East 3rd Street
Milan MO

Mr. Geff Fisher

10440 CR 2
Middlebury IN

Mr. Justin Perkins

313 Cedar Street
Jamesport MO

Mr. Barry Davis

609 Lawrence Street
Potosi MO

65251

62312

65321

60411

62675

63556

46540

64648

63664

Phone

(573) 220-7256

(217) 335-3276

(660) 815-4665

(708) 856-0376

(217) 415-9985

(660) 265-4223

(574) 822-9107

(660) 772-3381

(573) 631-1761

County

Callaway

Out of State

Saline

Out-of-State

Out-of-State

Sullivan

Out of State

Daviess

Washington

Reg. Office

NERO

NERO

NERO

NERO

NERO

NERO

NERO

NERO

SERO

MDNR Permit Expires

1002701

10231016

10195004

10231138

10231148

10211001

10231114

10061001

10221005

6 /10/2021

1/25/2021

2 /28/2021

11/1 /2021

3/10/2021

10/30/2020

12/9 /2020

5/12/2021

12/12/2020

uUsbDoT

1131870

618065

88971

2365828

1757129

866446

678782

1621867

1309039
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Hauler Name
Billy Mann dba Tires
and More
Mailing
Address:
Independent Tire
Disposal
Mailing
Address:
Inter-Rail Systems, Inc.
Mailing
Address:

Jimmy's Tire Shack, LLC

Mailing
Address:
Liberty Tire Services of
Ohio, LLC
Mailing
Address:
Ozark Foothills
Regional Planning
Commission Mailing
Address:
Rett Express, LLC
Mailing
Address:
Clark Wren
Mailing
Address:
Curtis Arnold
Mailing
Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

PO Box 263
Annapolis MO

Mr. John Boeckstiegel

9130 Stonewall Drive
Bloomsdale MO

Mr. Robert Janota

P.O. Box 526
Cape Girardeau MO

7455 Sprott Road
Ste. Genevieve MO

Mr. Kent Martin

600 River Avenue
Pittsburgh PA

Ms. Felicity Brady

3019 Fair Street
Poplar Bluff MO

3145 Chandlers Mill Road

Ridgely TN

3606 Iowa Ave.
St. Louis MO

Mr. Curtis Arnold

9913 Hayward Drive
St. Louis MO

63620

63627

63702

63670

15212

63901

38080

63118

63137

Phone
(573) 598-4432

(636) 208-1068

(573) 334-9437

(573) 535-9297

(952) 894-5280

(573) 785-6402

(731) 264-5316

(518) 428-5850

(314) 413-5452

County Reg. Office

Iron

Ste. Genevieve

Cape Girardeau

Ste. Genevieve

Out of State

Butler

Out-of-State

St. Louis

St. Louis

SERO

SERO

SERO

SERO

SERO

SERO

SERO

SLRO

SLRO

10093002

10193005

10231110

10193007

10231009

10023007

10231147

10510006

10189036

MDNR Permit Expires

9 /24/2021

1/23/2021

4 /29/2021

2 /25/2021

1/29/2021

7 /12/2021

2 /10/2021

8 /4 /2021

9 /30/2021

uUsbDoT

3438823

1815930

917412

3379062

1029241

791758

2104233

3462313

3024184
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Hauler Name

D. W. Mertzke
Excavating & Trucking
Inc.

Daniel R. Lang

Discount Tire, Inc.

Floyd's Tire & Car Care

Center

Frank Jones

Gerald Bure

Grant Iron & Motors,

Inc.

G's Tire Disposal LLC

Hawk Transport &
Recycling, LLC

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

Ms. Jody Mertzke

PO Box 417
Troy IL

Mr. Daniel R. Lang

706 Windy Hill Road
Elsberry MO

Mr. Steve Thompson

4046 Cypress St.
St. Ann MO

Mr. Mike Gabriel

62294

63143

63074

8646 St. Charles Rock Road

St. Louis MO

Mr. Frank Jones

2109 Brown Rd.
Overland MO

Mr. Gerald Bure

33 Pines Court
St. Peters MO

Mr. Robert Shreves

3815 N. 21st Street
St. Louis MO

Mr. Darrell Glosemeyer

56 Samson Lane
New Haven MO

Ms. Gina Hawkins

319 N. First St.
La Grange KY

63114

63114

63376

63107

63068

40031

Phone

(618) 531-5207

(314) 488-3756

(314) 426-8844

(314) 427-2840

(314) 749-7090

(636) 939-0712

(314) 421-5585

(636) 221-4803

(502) 225-4600

County Reg. Office

Out-of-State

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Charles

St. Louis

Franklin

Out of State

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

10231141

1051005

1018907

1018921

1018915

10183010

10189042

10071010

10231122

MDNR Permit Expires

7 /21/2021

6 /30/2021

8 /14/2021

5/20/2021

9 /16/2021

2 /10/2021

8 /19/2021

11/14/2020

11/14/2020

uUsbDoT

605704

1897648

1139261

1051375

1051401

1051376

226734

2202097

2031568
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Hauler Name Operator Phone County Reg. Office MDNR Permit Expires usboT

Jessie Arnold Tire Mr. Jessie Arnold (314) 276-3937  St. Louis SLRO 10189032 6 /9 /2021 2033547
Hauling
Mailing 9700 Gloucester Dr.
Address: st Louis MO 63137
Keith Scoggins Mr. Keith Scoggins (636) 692-3603  Jefferson SLRO 10099022 8/19/2021 3034775
Mailing 2939 Highland House Villas Court
Address:  Arnold MO  63010-5
K-Tire, LLC Mr. Bill Kennedy (314) 616-4880  Jefferson SLRO 10099021 6/21/2021 2865070
Mailing 10 Appomattox Ridge
Address:  Festus MO 63028
Maisel Hauling Mr. Brian Maisel (314) 609-9728  Franklin SLRO 10071011 8 /4 /2021 2388771
Mailing 344 Parmentier Estates Dr.
Address:  \Washington MO 63090
Morton Supplies, Inc. Mr. Fred Schmidgall (309) 266-7173  Out of State SLRO 10231132 4 /2 /2021 471299
Mailing 1310 W. Birchwood
Address:  Morton IL 61550
Nationwide OTR Mr. David Burgin (775) 846-9289  Out of State SLRO 1023103 5/29/2021 754533
Recyclers
Mailing 220 Crestwood Drive
Address: | incoln IL 62656
Pyrolyx Transportation, Mr. Thomas Redd (765) 245-2190  Out-of-State SLRO 10231146 9 /20/2021 3313613
LLC
Mailing 4150 East Steelton Avenue
Address:  Terre Haute IN 47805
SAB Auto Sales, LLC Mr. Abdul Hassan (314) 537-7099  St. Louis SLRO 10189035 9/9 /2021 2794118
Mailing 15598 Cedarmill Drive
Address:  Chesterfield MO 63107
Spirtas Wrecking Mr. J. Matthew Sheehan (314) 290-2562  St. Louis SLRO 10189041 4 /4 /2021 433944
Company

Mailing 951 Skinker Parkway
Address: st Louis MO 63112
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Hauler Name

Tire Shredders
Unlimited

Waste Management of
Missouri, Inc.

X-CLUSIVE, LLC

360 Tire Group, LLC

Brown Iron and Metal,

Inc.

Chappell's Tires, Inc.

Helling's Tire, LLC

JBC Tire & Service

Centers

Jordan Disposal, LLC

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

Mr. Norvill L. Brown

P.0. Box 1435
High Ridge MO 63049

Mr. Jeff Harris

7320 Hall Street
St. Louis MO 63147

6007 Shillington Drive
St. Louis MO 63134

Mr. Trey Bennett

4932 I-30 West
Caddo Mills X 75032

4885 South 135th Road
Bolivar MO 65613

Mr. Charles C. Chappell

1505 E. Chestnut Expressway
Springfield MO 65802

Mr. Jeffery Helling

P.O. Box 102
Billings MO 65610

Mr. John Boswell

1019 East Republic Road
Springfield MO 65807

Ms. Stephanie Charles

1040 E. Front Street
Galena KS 66739

Phone

(636) 677-8471

(314) 506-4777

(314) 709-6812

(903) 527-5289

(417) 536-3205

(417) 866-7256

(417) 366-0144

(417) 883-2316

(417) 624-4469

County

Jefferson

St. Louis

St. Louis

Out of State

Polk

Greene

Christian

Greene

Out-of-State

Reg. Office

SLRO

SLRO

SLRO

SWRO

SWRO

SWRO

SWRO

SWRO

SWRO

MDNR Permit Expires

1009903 4 /16/2021
1018902 3/4 /2021
10189043 8 /21/2021
10231121 9 /21/2021
10167002 7 /23/2021
10077019 1/26/2021
10043004 8/21/2021
10043002 3/27/2021
10231140 4 /10/2021

uUsbDoT

572193

263893

3432968

2461678

3388756

2021750

2860106

1625686

3215887
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Hauler Name

Million Tire

New Prime, Inc. DBA

PRIME, Inc.

Ralph Henry Quick Jr.

Venados Tire Shop

Record Count:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Mailing

Address:

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Operator

Ms. Amanda Million

P.O. Box 48
Sarcoxie MO

Mr. Michael Jones

P.O. BOX 4208
Springfield MO

Mr. Ralph Quick Jr.

3314 W. 64th Place
Tulsa OK

Mr. Genovevo Coronado

64728

65808

74132

1019 South Neosho Boulevard

Neosho MO

66

64850

Phone

(417) 448-9034

(417) 799-8932

(417) 230-6681

(417) 455-2529

County Reg. Office
Jasper SWRO
Greene SWRO
Out of State SWRO
Newton SWRO

MDNR Permit

10097013

10077023

10231127

10145005

Expires

6 /16/2021

5/15/2021

6 /26/2021

4 /17/2021

uUsbDoT

2465241

3706

2167339

2004972
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